
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
OF STATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION BIDS 

TO BE RECEIVED DECEMBER 8, 2017

Sealed Bids will be received by the City of Adams, at their offices on 7617 Highway 41 North, Suite 101, TN 37010, until 4:00 
P.M., December 8, 2017 and opened publicly at the City meeting on January 11, 2018. The reading of the bids will begin 
promptly at 7:00 P.M.   

CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION AND NUMBER:  Contract:  S Commerce St at 
Main St & Bell Cross Rd at Grade Crossing  

Federal Project No.: HSIP-R00S(262) & HSIP-R00S(311) 
State Project No.: 74945-2583-94 & 74952-2503-94 

PIN#: 122688.00  & 123204.00

The Work to be bid on is as follows: Construction of roadway and intersection improvements at 2 different at grade crossings in 
Adams, Tennessee (Robertson County). 

PROPOSAL CONTRACTS WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL THE TIME SET FOR OPENING BIDS 

A Prime Contractor must prequalify with the Department of Transportation in accordance with Section 54-5-117 of the 
“Tennessee Code Annotated” and Tennessee Department of Transportation Rule 1680-5-3 prequalification of contractors before 
biddable proposals will be furnished.  

The City of Adams hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this 
advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation, 
and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of age, race, color, religion, national origin, sex or disability in consideration 
for an award. 

The City of Adams is an equal opportunity affirmative action employer, drug-free with policies of non-discrimination on the 
basis of race, sex, religion, color, national or ethnic origin, age, disability or military service.  Telephone Dawn Reavis-Ray at 
(615) 696-2593 or email at adamscityrecorder@bellsouth.net for equal rights concerns. 

THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL BIDS IS RESERVED 

Bidding documents and information, and plans, may be obtained by contacting Dawn Reavis-Ray City of Adams, 7617 
Highway 41 N, Suite 101, TN 37010 (telephone: (615) 696-2593, or email adamscityrecorder@bellsouth.net, upon receipt of 
non-refundable payment of $100.00 for each bid package.   

NOTE TO PUBLISHER:      The above notice is to be published no later than  December 8, 2017.  It is permissible and 
desirable that ads be run as soon as possible after receipt. 




